

## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## Abstract

Local Self Government Department - Engineering Cadre Sri. K.P. Mathew, Superintending Engineer, (provisionally promoted) – Reverted as Executive Engineer -Orders issued

## LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (EW) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.1945/10/LSGD

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 11.06.2010 \_\_\_\_\_\_

Read: 1. G.O.(Rt).No.3197/08/LSGD dated, 27.08.09

- 2. Letter No.E11/7834/09/CE/LSGD dated, 08.06.10 from Chief Engineer, Local Self Government Department.
- 3. Notification No.12739/EW1/2010/LSGD dated, 09.06.10

## **ORDER**

Sri. K.P. Mathew, Executive Engineer in Local Self Government Engineering Cadre was provisionally promoted as Superintending Engineer as per the Government Order read as 1st paper above. The DPC(H) held on 01.06.2010 decided that Sri. K.P. Mathew is not eligible for regular promotion as Superintending Engineer and hence his name has not been included in the Select List.

In the above circumstance, Sri. K.P. Mathew, Superintending Engineer in Local Self Government Engineering Cadre is reverted to the post of Executive Engineer with immediate effect. On reversion, Sri. K.P. Mathew, Executive Engineer is posted at Thrissur Corporation, as such, in the existing vacancy, with immediate effect.

(By Order of Governor)

K.S. SATHEESH CHANDRAN JOINT SECRETARY

To

- 1. The Chief Engineer, Local Self Government Department, Thiruvananthapuram
- 2. The Director of Urban Affairs, Thiruvananthapuram
- 3. Sri. K.P. Mathew, Superintending Engineer, Local Self Government Department (Through Chief Engineer)
- 4. The Accountant General (A&E/Audit) Kerala, Thrissur
- 5. The Secretary, Thrissur Corporation/Kochi Corporation/Kozhikode Corporation
- 6. The District Treasury Officer/Sub Treasury Officer concerned
- 7. The Local Self Government (EU) Department
- 8. Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded/By Order